

The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

Committee Green Sheet Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

Joel Rivera, Chair Members: Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., Elizabeth S. Crowley, Inez E. Dickens, Erik Martin Dilan, Lewis A. Fidler, Vincent J. Gentile, Robert Jackson, James Vacca, Albert Vann, Karen Koslowitz, James S. Oddo and Christine C. Quinn

Tuesday, January 18, 2011

10:30 AM

250 Broadway - Committee Rm, 16th Fl.

T2011-2198

Pursuant to §3-212(e) of the New York City Administrative Code, the Council of the City of New York and the Mayor are empowered to jointly appoint five members to serve on the New York City Lobbying Commission. In addition, the Council and the Mayor jointly designate a Chair from among the Commission members. The Council will consider the appointment of Herbert Berman as a member of the New York City Lobbying Commission and consider his designation as Chair. If appointed, in conjunction with the Mayor, Mr. Berman will serve an undefined term.

T2011-2200

Pursuant to §3-212(e) of the New York City Administrative Code, the Council of the City of New York and the Mayor are empowered to jointly appoint five members to serve on the New York City Lobbying Commission. In addition, the Council and the Mayor jointly designate a Chair from among the Commission members. The Council will consider the appointment of Jamila Ponton Bragg as a member of the New York City Lobbying Commission. If appointed, in conjunction with the Mayor, Ms. Ponton Bragg will serve an undefined term.

T2011-2202

Pursuant to §3-212(e) of the New York City Administrative Code, the Council of the City of New York and the Mayor are empowered to jointly appoint five members to serve on the New York City Lobbying Commission. In addition, the

Council and the Mayor jointly designate a Chair from among the Commission members. The Council will consider the appointment of Lesley Horton as a member of the New York City Lobbying Commission. If appointed, in conjunction with the Mayor, Ms. Horton will serve an undefined term.

T2011-2204

Pursuant to §3-212(e) of the New York City Administrative Code, the Council of the City of New York and the Mayor are empowered to jointly appoint five members to serve on the New York City Lobbying Commission. In addition, the Council and the Mayor jointly designate a Chair from among the Commission members. The Council will consider the appointment of Margaret Morton as a member of the New York City Lobbying Commission. If appointed, in conjunction with the Mayor, Ms. Morton will serve an undefined term.

AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY BE NECESSARY